

CR No. 98 of 2016

30.8.2016. Present: Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Steps for the service of sole respondent i.e. Pritam Singh are stated to be already taken. Being so, issue notice to the said respondent now for ***4.10.2016***.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

August 30, 2016,
(vs)