

CR No. 98/2016.

02.11.2016 : Present: Mr. Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Admit. Hearing be expedited. Post admission notices, returnable within eight weeks, be issued to the respondents on taking steps within three days. Send for the records.

November 02, 2016.

(karan)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge