

4.7.2019 Present: Mr. Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 stated to have died.

***CMP(M) No.935 of 2019 & CMP(M)
No.936 of 2019***

On joint prayer of learned counsel for the parties, list on ***17th July, 2019***. The applicant to supply copy of the application to Mr. Onkar Jairath, learned counsel, who was originally representing respondent Pritam.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

4th July, 2019
(*Rishi*)