

CR No. 98 of 2016

17.07.2019 Present: Mr. Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have died.

CMP(M) Nos. 935 and 936 of 2019

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2, returnable for 30th August, 2019.

Steps for service be taken within a period of one week.

List on 30th August, 2019.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 17, 2019
(bhupender)