

CR No. 98 of 2016

03.10.2019 Present: Mr. Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Name for respondent No. 1 is mentioned as deleted vide order dated 31.12.2014.

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for proposed legal representatives No. 2(a), 2(b) and 2(f).

CMP(M) Nos. 935 and 936 of 2019

As per report of the Registry, proposed legal representatives No. 2(a), 2(b) and 2(f) stand served, whereas proposed legal representatives No. 2(c), 2(d) and 2(e) could not be served for want of correct address.

Mr. Shubham Sood, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of proposed legal representatives No. 2(a), 2(b) and 2(f).

Let fresh steps be taken for the service of proposed legal representatives No. 2(c), 2(d) and 2(e) by filing their fresh correct addresses alongwith process fee within a period of two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued to them, returnable for 25th November, 2019. List on 25th November, 2019.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 03, 2019
(bhupender)