

CR No.98 of 2016

23.07.2020 Present: Mr.Munish Daatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Name of respondent No.1 is mentioned as deleted vide Order dated 31.12.2014.

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for proposed legal representatives No.2 (a), 2 (b), 2 (c), 2 (e) and 2 (f).

CMPs No.935 and 936 of 2019

As per report of the Registry, proposed legal representatives 2 (d) also stands served. Learned Counsel for proposed legal representatives No.2 (a), 2 (b), 2 (c), 2 (e) and 2 (f) submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of said proposed legal representative also.

By way of these two applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record, legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2, who is stated to have died on 20.12.2018, as well as for condonation of delay of 62 days in filing the application.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having perused the averments made in the applications, the same are allowed, as prayed for. Proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2, whose details are given in para 2 of CMP(M) No.935 of 2019, are ordered to be substituted as respondents No.2 (a) to 2 (g), in place of deceased respondent. Delay in filing the application is

condoned and abatement is also ordered to be set aside.

Applications stand disposed of.

Civil Revision No.98 of 2016

Notice. Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, accepts
notice on behalf of newly added respondents.

As prayed for, list on **01.09.2020**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 23, 2020
(*Rishi*)