

Civil Revision No.98 of 2016

9.11.2020

Present: Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(g).

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record report of Tehsildar, Barsar, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh in terms of order dated 1.10.2020. Registry is directed to supply the copy of aforesaid report to the learned counsel for the parties, enabling them to make their submissions before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

November 09, 2020
(shankar)