

Kamal Dev versus Durga Dass & Anr.
CR No. 98 of 2016

02.03.2022 Present: Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a)
 to 2(g).

Learned counsels for the parties submit that as the
petition is being listed after almost one year, some more time
may be granted to prepare the case.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 2, 2022
(*Vinod*)