

Kamal Dev Vs Durga Dass and anr.

Civil Revision No. 98 of 2016

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Respondent No.1 stands deleted.

Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(g).

Fresh correct memo of parties is stated to have been filed yesterday. Be taken on record.

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on 21.08.2025.

**July 16, 2025
(g.m)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**