

Kamal Dev Vs Durga Dass and anr.

Civil Revision No. 98 of 2016

28.02.2026

Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Name of respondent No. 1 stands deleted.

Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(g).

In pursuance of the directions of this Court dated 01.10.2020, Tehsildar Barsar had submitted the report on 02.11.2020, mentioning therein that when he had visited the spot, the respondents had agreed to remove the obstruction as pointed out in the report. Much water has flown thereafter. In such situation, Tehsildar Barsar is directed to furnish fresh report with regard to the compliance of directions/decrees passed in favour of the petitioners, by the next date of hearing.

List on 07.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

28th February, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)