

Kamal Dev Vs Durga Dass & anr.

C.R. No. 98 of 2016

07.03.2026

Present: Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Name of respondent No. 1 stands deleted.

Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(g).

Report as per order dated 28.02.2026, not received. For awaiting the same, list on 25.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

07th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)