

Kamal Dev vs. Durga Dass & anr.

C.R. No. 98 of 2016

30.5.2026 Present: Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Name of respondent No. 1 stands deleted.

Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate vice Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(g).

Report of Tehsildar, Barsar received.

The Registry is directed to supply the copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioner, as well as, learned counsel for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(g).

List for consideration, on 18.7.2026.
Objection, if any, to the report of Tehsildar, Barsar be also filed, on or before the next date of hearing.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 30, 2026
(kalpana)